SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 301 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 16, line 9 delete "<u>imposed and</u>" and on lines 9 and 10 delete "<u>, including any</u>
- 3 period of suspended commitment pursuant to Article 977(E),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 18 line 5, delete "three" and insert "seven"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 18, line 9, delete "**seven**" and insert "**ten**"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 18, line 22, delete "a total of seventy-two hours in any six-month period" and
- 10 insert "seven days"